Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2011

145,676
142,037
287,713

2,836,346
4,491,635

0
7,327,981

0
2,539

0
2,539

2,836,346
4,494,174

0
7,330,520

2,193
3,594
2,532

418
8,737

June

2010

15

0,541

147,599

29

2,73
4,25

6,98

2,73
4,25

6,98

8,140

7,235
0,503

0
7,738

900
0
0
900

8,135
0,503

0
8,638

2,273
3,583
2,151

669
8,676

% Change

-3.23%
-3.77%
-3.50%

3.62%

5.67%

4.87%

-100.00%

100.00%

182.11%

3.59%

5.73%

4.89%

-3.52%

0.31%

17.71%

-37.52%
0.70%

Calendar Year to Date

2011

2010

% Change

773,952 790,366 -2.08%
771,767 784,226 -1.59%
1,545,719 1,574,592 -1.83%

16,584,497 14,209,741 16.71%
24,850,229 20,713,588 19.97%

0 699,259 -100.00%
41,434,726 35,622,588 16.32%

107 1,776,630  -99.99%

5,280 3,444,029  -99.85%
0 0

5,387 5,220,659  -99.90%

16,584,604 15,986,371 3.74%
24,855,509 24,157,617 2.89%

0 699,259 -100.00%
41,440,113 40,843,247 1.46%

12,792 12,856 -0.50%
20,999 20,341 3.23%
14,580 12,788 14.01%

4,083 3,929 3.92%
52,454 49,914 5.09%

Fiscal Year to Date

2011 2010

1,644,462 1,643,780
1,638,412 1,627,053
3,282,874 3,270,833

34,069,978 27,522,804
51,557,034 40,595,096

0 1,514,408
85,627,012 69,632,308

550 5,282,799
6,412 8,043,204
0 0
6,962 13,326,003

34,070,528 32,805,603
51,563,446 48,638,300

0 1,514,408
85,633,074 82,958,311

26,474 27,491
42,894 41,102
28,577 26,498
8.405 6.921
106,350 102,012

% Change

0.04%
0.70%
0.37%

23.79%
27.00%
-100.00%
22.97%

-99.99%
-99.92%

-99.95%

3.86%
6.01%
-100.00%
3.23%

-3.70%
4.36%
7.85%

21.44%
4.25%




