## RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	June			Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date		
	2011	2010	% Change	2011	2010	% Change		2011	2010	% Change
Passengers										
Enplaned	145,676	150,541	-3.23%	773,952	790,366	-2.08%		1,644,462	1,643,780	0.04%
Deplaned	142,037	<u>147,599</u>	-3.77%	<u>771,767</u>	<u>784,226</u>	-1.59%		<u>1,638,412</u>	<u>1,627,053</u>	0.70%
Total	287,713	298,140	-3.50%	1,545,719	1,574,592	-1.83%		3,282,874	3,270,833	0.37%
Freight (in pounds)										
Enplaned	2,836,346	2,737,235	3.62%	16,584,497	14,209,741	16.71%		34,069,978	27,522,804	23.79%
Deplaned	4,491,635	4,250,503	5.67%	24,850,229	20,713,588	19.97%		51,557,034	40,595,096	27.00%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>699,259</u>	-100.00%		<u>0</u>	<u>1,514,408</u>	-100.00%
Total	7,327,981	6,987,738	4.87%	41,434,726	35,622,588	16.32%		85,627,012	69,632,308	22.97%
Mail (in pounds)										
Enplaned	0	900	-100.00%	107	1,776,630	-99.99%		550	5,282,799	-99.99%
Deplaned	2,539	0	100.00%	5,280	3,444,029	-99.85%		6,412	8,043,204	-99.92%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>			<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	
Total	2,539	900	182.11%	5,387	5,220,659	-99.90%		6,962	13,326,003	-99.95%
Total Cargo (in pounds)										
Enplaned	2,836,346	2,738,135	3.59%	16,584,604	15,986,371	3.74%		34,070,528	32,805,603	3.86%
Deplaned	4,494,174	4,250,503	5.73%	24,855,509	24,157,617	2.89%		51,563,446	48,638,300	6.01%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	699,259	-100.00%		<u>0</u>	<u>1,514,408</u>	-100.00%
Total	7,330,520	6,988,638	4.89%	41,440,113	40,843,247	1.46%		85,633,974	82,958,311	3.23%
Aircraft Operations										
Air Carrier	2,193	2,273	-3.52%	12,792	12,856	-0.50%		26,474	27,491	-3.70%
Air Taxi	3,594	3,583	0.31%	20,999	20,341	3.23%		42,894	41,102	4.36%
General Aviation	2,532	2,151	17.71%	14,580	12,788	14.01%		28,577	26,498	7.85%
Military	<u>418</u>	<u>669</u>	-37.52%	<u>4,083</u>	<u>3,929</u>	3.92%		<u>8,405</u>	<u>6,921</u>	21.44%
Total	8,737	8,676	0.70%	52,454	49,914	5.09%		106,350	102,012	4.25%